

WPMS No.173 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, Mr.Avinash and Ms. Soniya Chawla, Advocates for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent nos. 1 & 3.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Issue notices to respondent nos. 2 & 4 to 10 returnable within a period of three weeks, by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List this matter alongwith WPMS No. 2106 of 2015 on 27.03.2019 in Daily Cause List. By that time, counter affidavit(s) may be filed.

It shall be open for the petitioners to move for adjournment before the Court concerned, which shall be considered in accordance with law.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

20.02.2019

Arpan