

WPMS No. 173 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Ms. Soniya Chawla, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pradeep Joshi, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocate for respondent no.2

Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Advocate for respondent no. 6.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

As prayed, time upto 29.04.2019 is granted to learned counsel for respondent no. 6 to file counter affidavit.

List this matter on 06.05.2019.

It shall be open for the petitioner to move for adjournment before the Court concerned, which shall be considered in accordance with law.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

15.04.2019