

WPMS No.173 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Ms. Soniya Chawla, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. M.C. Tewari, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Ahrar Baig, Advocate for respondent no. 2.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 28.05.2019.

In the meantime, it is provided that in case application is moved on behalf of the petitioners for adjournment, the learned Court below shall consider the application for grant of adjournment till 28.05.2019 only.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

10.05.2019