

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Ms. Soniya Chawla, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. M.S. Bisht, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Ahrar Baig, learned counsel for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate appearing for respondent No. 3.

Learned Senior Counsel for respondent No. 3 prays for and is granted ten days' time to file counter affidavit.

List this matter on 03.09.2019 in the daily cause list.

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

13.08.2019

Aswal